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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended. 
            Data does not contain re-distillation.
            WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
            All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the
 alcoholic equivalent thereof.

Net Production

   Whisky
   Brandy
   Rum, Gin & Vodka
   Alcohol
        Production Total

Withdrawals

Tax Free:
   For Addition to Wine Total

   For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *
   For use US, Hospital, Education
   For research, testing

        Tax Free Total

 1,652,784,600

Materials Used in Production (in LBS)

   Corn
 10,449,996   Rye

   Malt, Barley, Rice & Other  202,682,968
   Wheat & Sorghum  3,512,460
        Total Grain  1,869,430,024

 1,456,507

 759,454
 5,523,175

 207,468
 2,304

 6,492,401

End-of-Month Inventory

   Whisky

   Rum, Gin & Vodka
   Alcohol and Spirits
   Miscellaneous
        Total
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Current Month 

 195,952,065
 203,708,287

 736,210

 454,348,724

 640,844

   Brandy

 570,726,537
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 6,604,789

 415,223

 46,279,676
 8,283,338

 61,173,955

 1,456,507

 759,454
 5,523,175

 207,468

 6,492,401
 2,304

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 203,708,287
 195,952,065

 736,210

 6,604,789

 415,223

 1,652,784,600
 10,449,996

 202,682,968
 3,512,460

 1,869,430,024

   Taxable Total

* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
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 1,375,233
 5,155,486

 1,879,307
 406,798
 270,977

 1,140,274
 6,861,647
 5,238,224

 446,249
 973,458

 18,811,218
 219,051

 23,966,704

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

  Brandy
  Whisky

  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
                                   V

Others
  Gin
  Vodka
  Cordials
  Cocktails
  Tequila

        Non-Whisky Total
  Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

    Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)

    Total
Bottled for Export (in WG)

 1,372,944  Whisky
 82,954  Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous

  Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol  238,426
 1,694,324        Total

    Grand Total

 6,539,531  Alcohol and Neutral Spirits

Spirits Dumped to Processing

  Imported Whisky  1,787,341
 4,066,203  Domestic Whisky

  Brandy  1,373,647
  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican  1,592,980

 554,333
 308,886

  Gin  1,273,042
  Vodka  958,504
  Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous  456,328
  Tequila  1,098,091
        Total  20,008,886

Other Ingridients Mixed with Spirits

    Wine
   Alcohol Flavoring Materials

 544,130

 234,202

 21,321

 25,682,349
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 5,155,486

 1,879,307
 406,798
 270,977

 1,140,274
 6,861,647
 5,238,224

 446,249
 973,458

 18,811,218
 219,051

 23,966,704

 1,372,944
 82,954

 238,426
 1,694,324

 21,321

 25,682,349

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 6,539,531
 1,787,341
 4,066,203
 1,373,647
 1,592,980

 554,333
 308,886

 1,273,042
 958,504
 456,328

 1,098,091
 20,008,886

 544,130

 234,202

Virgin Islands

                                   V
Others
Virgin Islands



http://www.ttb.gov

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended. 
            Data does not contain re-distillation.
            WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
            All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the
 alcoholic equivalent thereof.

Bottled Imports
   Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka
   Imported Whisky
   Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
   Imported Rum: Puerto Rican

   Tequila
        Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility

Completely Denatured Alcohol
   Production  153,604,119
   Withdrawals: Other than Fuel

Fuel
 70,576,605
 96,458,019

   Used in Manufacture of Articles  54,026

   Ending Inventory  60,831,384

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum
 19,883,236   Production

   Withdrawals  10,552,436
   Used in Manufacture of Articles  4,170,518

   Ending Inventory  4,161,083

 125,990
 1,551,187

 606,067
 864,188
 344,600
 188,309
 659,222

 4,339,563
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 153,604,119

 70,576,605
 96,458,019

 54,026

 1,551,187
 606,067
 864,188
 344,600
 188,309
 659,222

 4,339,563

 19,883,236
 10,552,436
 4,170,518

Current Month 

Current Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

 125,990

Virgin Islands
                                     OOther


