

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

Reporting Period: January 2009

Report Date: 09-APR-2009

Report Symbol: TTB S 5110-01-2009

Page: 1 of 3

1,869,430,024

Net Production	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Whisky	6,604,789	6,604,789
Brandy	415,223	415,223
Rum, Gin & Vodka	736,210	736,210
Alcohol	195,952,065	195,952,065
Production Total	203,708,287	203,708,287
Withdrawals		
Taxable Total	1,456,507	1,456,507
Tax Free:		
For Addition to Wine Total	759,454	759,454
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *	5,523,175	5,523,175
For use US, Hospital, Education	207,468	207,468
For research, testing	2,304	2,304
Tax Free Total	6,492,401	6,492,401
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse;	FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone	
End-of-Month Inventory		
Whisky	454,348,724	
Brandy	46,279,676	
Rum, Gin & Vodka	8,283,338	
Alcohol and Spirits	61,173,955	
Miscellaneous	640,844	
Total	570,726,537	
Materials Used in Production (in LBS)		
Corn	1,652,784,600	1,652,784,600
Rye	10,449,996	10,449,996
Malt, Barley, Rice & Other	202,682,968	202,682,968
Wheat & Sorghum	3,512,460	3,512,460

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

1,869,430,024

Total Grain

Page:	2 of 3

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Whisky	5,155,486	5,155,486
Brandy	1,375,233	1,375,233
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,879,307	1,879,307
Virgin Islands	406,798	406,798
Others	270,977	270,977
Gin	1,140,274	1,140,274
Vodka	6,861,647	6,861,647
Cordials	5,238,224	5,238,224
Cocktails	446,249	446,249
Tequila	973,458	973,458
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous	219,051	219,051
Non-Whisky Total	18,811,218	18,811,218
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	23,966,704	23,966,704
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)		
Total	21,321	21,321
Bottled for Export (in WG)		
Whisky	1,372,944	1,372,944
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	82,954	82,954
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol	238,426	238,426
Total	1,694,324	1,694,324
Grand Total	25,682,349	25,682,349
Spirits Dumped to Processing		
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	6,539,531	6,539,531
Imported Whisky	1,787,341	1,787,341
Domestic Whisky	4,066,203	4,066,203
Brandy	1,373,647	1,373,647
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,592,980	1,592,980
Virgin Islands	554,333	554,333
Others	308,886	308,886
Gin	1,273,042	1,273,042
Vodka	958,504	958,504
Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	456,328	456,328
Tequila	1,098,091	1,098,091
Total	20,008,886	20,008,886
Other Ingridients Mixed with Spirits		
Wine	544,130	544,130
	234,202	
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	ZJ4,ZUZ	234,202

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Bottled Imports		
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka	125,990	125,990
Imported Whisky	1,551,187	1,551,187
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	606,067	606,067
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	864,188	864,188
Virgin Islands	344,600	344,600
Other	188,309	188,309
Tequila	659,222	659,222
Total	4,339,563	4,339,563
Operations at Denaturing Facility Completely Denatured Alcohol		
Production	153,604,119	153,604,119
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	70,576,605	70,576,605
Fuel	96,458,019	96,458,019
Used in Manufacture of Articles	54,026	54,026
Ending Inventory	60,831,384	
Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum		
Production	19,883,236	19,883,236
Withdrawals	10,552,436	10,552,436
Used in Manufacture of Articles	4,170,518	4,170,518
Ending Inventory	4,161,083	

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.